

Project: Westside Park Tennis/Basketball Court Construction  
City of Madison, SD

CITY OF MADISON  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 0811

Date: April 28, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Beck & Hofer Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		Big Al's Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Carl V. Carlson Company Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<b><u>Base Bid</u></b>									
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$15,534.42	\$15,534.42	\$8,661.27	\$8,661.27	
2	Unclassified Excavation	350 CY	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$15.30	\$5,355.00	\$2.83	\$990.50	
3	Salvage Topsoil	210 CY	\$3.00	\$630.00	\$2.26	\$474.60	\$2.26	\$474.60	
4	Place Topsoil	210 CY	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$4.52	\$949.20	\$5.37	\$1,127.70	
5	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	100 CY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.25	\$1,525.00	\$16.10	\$1,610.00	
6	5" Post-Tensioned PCC Pavement	1,780 SY	\$45.00	\$80,100.00	\$48.14	\$85,689.20	\$58.32	\$103,809.60	
7	4" Concrete Sidewalk	740 SF	\$6.00	\$4,440.00	\$5.25	\$3,885.00	\$3.76	\$2,782.40	
8	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	16 FT	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$23.07	\$369.12	
9	Detectable Warning Surface	8 SF	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$51.50	\$412.00	
10	Aggregate Base Course (6")	590 Ton	\$13.00	\$7,670.00	\$17.23	\$10,165.70	\$13.08	\$7,717.20	
11	Athletic Court Surfacing	1,260 SY	\$8.00	\$10,080.00	\$7.85	\$9,891.00	\$7.85	\$9,891.00	
12	10' Perimeter Chain Link Fence	470 LF	\$36.00	\$16,920.00	\$34.95	\$16,426.50	\$44.02	\$20,689.40	
13	4' Gate	4 Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$585.34	\$2,341.36	\$374.03	\$1,496.12	
14	12' Gate	2 Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$980.84	\$1,961.68	\$628.28	\$1,256.56	
15	Tennis Net & Singles Sticks	1 Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$594.00	\$594.00	\$306.23	\$306.23	
16	Tennis Net Post & Footing	2 Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$457.65	\$915.30	\$501.61	\$1,003.22	
17	Center Net Anchor & Footing	1 Each	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$79.10	\$79.10	\$246.17	\$246.17	
18	Basketball Hoop & Footing	2 Each	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,638.50	\$3,277.00	\$1,541.52	\$3,083.04	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID</b>				<b>\$149,840.00</b>	<b>\$159,944.06</b>	<b>\$165,926.13</b>			
<b><u>Alternate No. 1</u></b>									
19	Remove Chain Link Fencing	510 LF	\$4.50	\$2,295.00	\$3.63	\$1,851.30	\$2.26	\$1,152.60	
20	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,840 SY	\$5.50	\$10,120.00	\$5.65	\$10,396.00	\$7.12	\$13,100.80	
21	Remove Tennis Post & Footing	6 Each	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$56.50	\$339.00	\$28.25	\$169.50	
22	Remove Practice Tennis Wall	2 Each	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$50.85	\$101.70	
23	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	16 LF	\$13.00	\$208.00	\$13.56	\$216.96	\$3.39	\$54.24	
24	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20 SY	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$11.30	\$226.00	\$5.37	\$107.40	
25	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	16 LF	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$12.36	\$197.76	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #1:</b>				<b>\$13,635.00</b>	<b>\$13,439.26</b>	<b>\$14,884.00</b>			
<b><u>Alternate No. 2</u></b>									
26	10' Interior Chain Link Fence	100 LF	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.28	\$3,528.00	\$49.30	\$4,930.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #2:</b>				<b>\$3,800.00</b>	<b>\$3,528.00</b>	<b>\$4,930.00</b>			

Project: Westside Park Tennis/Basketball Court Construction  
City of Madison, SD

CITY OF MADISON  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 0811

Date: April 28, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Beck & Hofer Construction, Inc. Sioux Falls, SD		Big Al's Contracting, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		Carl V. Carlson Company Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<b><i>Alternate No. 3</i></b>									
27	Practice Tennis Wall	2 Each	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$4,656.73	\$9,313.46	\$4,747.13	\$9,494.26	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #3:</b>				<b>\$9,200.00</b>		<b>\$9,313.46</b>		<b>\$9,494.26</b>	
<b><i>Alternate No. 4</i></b>									
28	Basketball Hoop & Footing	4 Each	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,541.52	\$6,166.08	
29	Basketball Side Court Striping	1 LS	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$548.05	\$548.05	\$548.05	\$548.05	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #4:</b>				<b>\$12,300.00</b>		<b>\$7,348.05</b>		<b>\$6,714.13</b>	
<b><i>Alternate No. 5</i></b>									
30	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	80 Lb	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.65	\$452.00	\$5.65	\$452.00	
31	Fertilizing	80 Lb	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$2.26	\$180.80	\$2.26	\$180.80	
32	Mulching	0.8 Ton	\$2,400.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,712.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,712.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #5:</b>				<b>\$2,480.00</b>		<b>\$3,344.80</b>		<b>\$3,344.80</b>	
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS #1 THRU #5</b>				<b>\$191,255.00</b>		<b>\$196,917.63</b>		<b>\$205,293.32</b>	

Project: Westside Park Tennis/Basketball Court Construction  
City of Madison, SD

CITY OF MADISON  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 0811

Date: April 28, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Renner Sports Surfaces Denver, CO					
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<b><u>Base Bid</u></b>								
1	Mobilization	1 LS		\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Unclassified Excavation	350 CY		\$15.26	\$5,341.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Salvage Topsoil	210 CY		\$2.26	\$474.60		\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Place Topsoil	210 CY		\$4.50	\$945.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	100 CY		\$15.22	\$1,522.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
6	5" Post-Tensioned PCC Pavement	1,780 SY		\$54.97	\$97,846.60		\$0.00	\$0.00
7	4" Concrete Sidewalk	740 SF		\$4.68	\$3,463.20		\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	16 FT		\$28.25	\$452.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Detectable Warning Surface	8 SF		\$70.50	\$564.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Aggregate Base Course (6")	590 Ton		\$14.20	\$8,378.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Athletic Court Surfacing	1,260 SY		\$8.14	\$10,256.40		\$0.00	\$0.00
12	10' Perimeter Chain Link Fence	470 LF		\$36.17	\$16,999.90		\$0.00	\$0.00
13	4' Gate	4 Each		\$360.50	\$1,442.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
14	12' Gate	2 Each		\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Tennis Net & Singles Sticks	1 Each		\$216.00	\$216.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Tennis Net Post & Footing	2 Each		\$467.50	\$935.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Center Net Anchor & Footing	1 Each		\$114.00	\$114.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Basketball Hoop & Footing	2 Each		\$2,370.00	\$4,740.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID</b>					<b>\$167,289.70</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b><u>Alternate No. 1</u></b>								
19	Remove Chain Link Fencing	510 LF		\$4.50	\$2,295.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Remove Concrete Pavement	1,840 SY		\$5.63	\$10,359.20		\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Remove Tennis Post & Footing	6 Each		\$56.00	\$336.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Remove Practice Tennis Wall	2 Each		\$85.00	\$170.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	16 LF		\$13.57	\$217.12		\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	20 SY		\$11.25	\$225.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Saw Existing PCC Concrete	16 LF		\$22.56	\$360.96		\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #1:</b>					<b>\$13,963.28</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>
<b><u>Alternate No. 2</u></b>								
26	10' Interior Chain Link Fence	100 LF		\$35.90	\$3,590.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #2:</b>					<b>\$3,590.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	<b>\$0.00</b>

Project: Westside Park Tennis/Basketball Court Construction  
City of Madison, SD

CITY OF MADISON  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 0811

Date: April 28, 2011

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Renner Sports Surfaces Denver, CO					
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<b><i>Alternate No. 3</i></b>								
27	Practice Tennis Wall	2 Each	\$3,812.00	\$7,624.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #3:</b>				<b>\$7,624.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b><i>Alternate No. 4</i></b>								
28	Basketball Hoop & Footing	4 Each	\$2,179.00	\$8,716.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
29	Basketball Side Court Striping	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #4:</b>				<b>\$9,716.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b><i>Alternate No. 5</i></b>								
30	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	80 Lb	\$26.15	\$2,092.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
31	Fertilizing	80 Lb	\$1.13	\$90.40		\$0.00		\$0.00
32	Mulching	0.8 Ton	\$3,066.25	\$2,453.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM ALTERNATE BID #5:</b>				<b>\$4,635.40</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BIDS #1 THRU #5</b>				<b>\$206,818.38</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>